

John Lewis Stock Number	54639409
Name	Champagne Fizz
Contents	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Cambrook Brilliantly Caramelised Christmas Mix 90g • Dean's Belgian Choc Chunk & Orange Shortbread in Christmas Tube 150g • Gold Crown 4" Square Fruit & Nut Topped with Marzipan Star • Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Milk Chocolate Crunchy Hazelnut Praline 100g • Paxton & Whitfield West Country Farmhouse Cheddar & Mustard Cheese Squares 85g • Waitrose Brut NV Champagne J75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Product name	Waitrose Brut NV Champagne
May contain statements	
Net quantity	75cl
Country of origin	France
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA
Alcoholic strength by volume	12%
Vintage year	NV
Units per bottle	9
Units per serving	1.5
Servings per pack	6 x 125ml
Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Name	Deans Belgian Chocolate & Orange Shortbread in Christmas Tube		
Ingredients	Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (Milk), Vegetable Margarine (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Belgian Chocolate Chunks (14%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Maize Starch, Flavour.		
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in bold			
May contain statements	Also, may contain nuts		
Net Quantity	150g		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Storage Instructions	Once opened, store in an airtight container. For best before see base of tube		
Manufacturer's name and address	Deans of Huntly Ltd Depot Road Huntly AB54 8JX		
Instructions for use	N/A		
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml		
		Energy	2204kJ / 527kcal
		Fat	28.4g
		Of which saturates	14.1g
		Carbohydrate	61.0g
		Of which sugars	32.6g
		Fibre	2.2g
		Protein	5.8g
		Salt	0.9g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	No		
Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No		

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	West Country Farmhouse Cheddar & Mustard Cheese Squares
Ingredients	Wheat flour, West Country Farmhouse Cheddar PDO 15.3% (milk), Water, Butter (milk), Grana Padano PDO (milk), Mustard powder 0.8%, Mustard 0.2%, Salt, Pepper.
May Contain	NA
Net Quantity	85g net
Country of Origin	Produce of England
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	<p>Manufacturer is POPTI LTD Norton Barton Launcells Bude Cornwall EX23 9LG</p> <p>NB they are not responsible for the particulars on the label – this is P&W Paxton & Whitfield Ltd, 93 Jermyn Street, London SW1Y 6JE</p>
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling	Energy (kcal) 449 Energy (kJ) 1884 Fat 21.9g Of which Saturates 13.2g Carbohydrate 52.2 Of which Sugars 1.2 Protein 14.3 Salt 1.4
Alcoholic Strength	NA
Further Statements	Delete Y/N as applicable
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Gold Crown 4" Square Fruit & Nut Topped with Marzipan Star
Ingredients	Sultanas (47%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Wheat Flour, Sugar, Liquid Whole Egg , Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Natural Flavour), Glucose Syrup (from Wheat) (contains Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide), Glace cherries (4%) (cherries, glucose/fructose syrup, anti-oxidant: citric acid, natural colour: anthocyanin, erythrosine, preservatives: Sulphur Dioxide), Water, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Golden glace cherries (2%) (cherries, glucose/fructose syrup, anti-oxidant: citric acid, preservatives: Sulphur Dioxide), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Marzipan Star (sugar, almonds (nuts) , glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, preservative: potassium sorbate, colouring: lutein), Almonds (1%) (Nuts), Dusting Powder (Dextrose (from wheat), Cornflour, Palm oil), Whey Powder (Milk), Baking powder.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain soya
Net Quantity	450g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd Units 8 & 9 Malmo Food Park Malmo Road Hull HU7 0YF
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	336
fat	7.7
of which saturates	1.9
carbohydrate	61.6
of which sugars	42.3
protein	4.2
salt	0.21
Alcoholic Strength	0

Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Milk Chocolate Crunchy Hazelnut Praline
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate: Cocoa Solids 33% min. Milk Solids 22%min. Ingredients: Milk Chocolate 72% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Praline Paste 25% (Sugar, Hazelnuts , Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Puffed Rice 4% (Rice Flour, Sugar, Wheat Malt, Salt).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain Peanuts .
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry conditions 12-18c. Away from strong odours.
Manufacturer's name and address	The Chocolate Factory, Unit 11, Deepdale Business Park, Ashford Road, Bakewell, Derbyshire, DE451GT
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2119KJ/527KCAL
fat	29g
of which saturates	13g
carbohydrate	55g
of which sugars	51g
protein	7g
salt	0.2g
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Cambrook Brilliantly Caramelised Christmas Mix in Jar
Ingredients	Cashew Nuts (27%), Almonds (27%), Hazelnuts (27%), Sugar, Honey, Salt, Cinnamon (0.3%), Cloves (0.3%)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of sesame and various nuts including peanuts
Net Quantity	90g
Country of Origin	Country of Manufacture: UK Country of Origin: Various
Storage Instructions	Cool & dry, Under 23°C, Away from heat or direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Hampshire SP10 3LF
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2320KJ / 557Kcal
fat	35.9g
of which saturates	4.3g
carbohydrate	39.8g
of which sugars	23.1g
protein	16.8g
salt	0.7g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y